BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

SOUTH DAKOTA NETWORK, LLC’s ) TC11-069
APPLICATON FOR WAIVER OF ) SPRINT’S MOTION TO WITHDRAW
SWITCHED ACCESS COST STUDY )

COMES NOW, Sprint Communications Company L.P. (“Sprint™), by and through its
attorney of record, Talbot J, Wieczorek of Gunderson, Palmer, Nelson & Ashmore, LLP, P.O.
Box 8045, Rapid City, South Dakota, 57709, and files this Motion to Withdraw its intervention
in this docket.

On June 7, 2011, the Public Utilities Commission (Commission) received SDN’s
Application for Waiver of Switched Access Cost Study for approval of its Access Services
Tariff, On June 24,2011 Sprint filed its Petition to Intervene, followed by filings on behalf of
AT&T and MCI Communications. On July 21, 2011, the Commission issued an Order Granting
Intervention to Sprint, AT&T and MCI Communications.

At this time, Sprint hereby moves the Commission for an Order permitting its withdrawal

from this proceeding.
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Dated this /7 day of September, 2013.

Talbot J. Wieczorek—

GUNDERSON, PALMER, NELSON &
ASHMORE, LLP

Attorneys for Sprint Communications Co., LP

506 Sixth Street .

PO Box 8045

Rapid City SD 57709

605-342-1078

605-342-0480 (fax)

tjiw@gpnalaw.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on the staay of September, 2013, I served a copy of Sprint’s
Motion to Withdraw, Docket TC11-069, electronically to:

Patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us karen.cremer@state.sd.us
Patricia Van Gerpen Karen E. Cremer
SDPUC Staff Attorney
500 E. Capitol Avenue South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
Pierre SD 57501 500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Brian.rounds@state.sd.us dprogers@riterlaw.com
Brian Rounds m.northrup@riterlaw.com
Staff Analyst - SDPUC Darla Rogers
500 E. Capitol Avenue Margo Northrup
Pierre SD 57501 Riter Rogers Wattier & Brown LLP
PO Box 280
Pierre, SD 57501
koenecke@magt.com Bvancamp@Olingerlaw.net
Brett Koenecke William M. Van Camp
May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, LLP Olinger Lovald McCahren & Reimers PC
PO Box 160 PO Box 66
Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre SD 57501-0066
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